



2026:HHC:9081

***Savita Devi & others Vs. Gurmit Singh***

**Cr. Revision No. 255 of 2022**

**24.5.2022**      **Present:** Mr.J.R. Poswal, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr.Ajay Kumar Lahota, Advocate, for the respondent.

**Cr. Revision No. 255 of 2022**

Notice upon respondent is served through his counsel representing him in Cr. MMO No. 421 of 2022 filed against the same order. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to have instructions. Be obtained by next date of hearing. Power of Attorney be filed by next date of hearing.

List on **6<sup>th</sup> July, 2022.**

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),  
Judge.***

***24<sup>th</sup> May, 2022***  
***(Keshav)***