



2026:HHC:9081

Savita Devi & others Vs. Gurmit Singh

Cr. Revision No. 255 of 2022

6.7.2022

Present: Mr.J.R. Poswal, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr.Ajay Kumar Lahota, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks further time to file Power of Attorney with further submission that respondent has also assailed the order impugned in present petition with prayer to list this matter alongwith Cr.MMO No. 421 of 2022, titled Gurmit Singh Vs. Savita Devi.

In view of above, list alongwith Cr.MMO No. 421 of 2022.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

6th July, 2022
(Keshav)