



2026:HHC:9081

Savita Devi & Another vs. Gurmit Singh and connected matter

Cr. Revision No.255 of 2022 a/w
Cr.MMO No.421 of 2022

25.05.2023 **Cr. Revision No.255 of 2022**
Present: Mr. J.R. Poswal, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Lahota, Advocate, for the respondent.

Cr.MMO No.421 of 2022
Mr. Ajay Kumar Lahota, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. J.R. Poswal, Advocate, for the respondents.

Both these matters are being listed together. By means of Cr.MP No.1772 of 2023, moved in Cr.MMO No.421 of 2022, prayer has been made for recalling of order dated 15.03.2023. Hence, list before the appropriate Bench, subject to obtaining orders from Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice.

May 25, 2023
(Yashwant)

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge