



2026:HHC:9081

**Savita Devi & Ors. vs. Gurmit Singh
& connected matter**

Cr. Revision No. 255 of 2022
a/w Cr.MMO No. 421 of 2022

Cr. Revision No. 255 of 2022

12.6.2023 Present: Mr. J.R. Poswal, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Lahota, Advocate, for the respondent.

Cr.MMO No. 421 of 2022

Mr. Ajay Kumar Lahota, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. J.R. Poswal, Advocate, for the respondents.

Cr.MMO No. 421 of 2022

Reply, as prayed, be filed within two weeks.

List for consideration after two weeks.

Cr.MP No. 1772 of 2023 in Cr.MMO No. 421 of 2022

Reply be filed within two weeks.

List for consideration after two weeks alongwith
main matter.

Cr. Revision No. 255 of 2022

List alongwith Cr.MMO No. 421 of 2022.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

June 12, 2023
(vs)