



2026:HHC:9081

*Savita Devi vs. Gurmit Singh with connected matter*

*Cr. Revision No. 255 of 2022 with  
Cr.MMO No. 421 of 2022*

*Cr. Revision No. 255 of 2022*

**23.08.2023 Present:** None for the petitioner.

Mr. Tanuj Thakur, Advocate vice Mr.Hemant Kumar Sharma, Advocate for the respondent.

*Cr.MMO No. 421 of 2022*

Mr. Tanuj Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Hemant Kumar Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner.

None for the respondent.

*Cr. Revision No. 255 of 2022 & Cr.MMO No. 421 of 2022*

Mr.J.R. Poswal, Advocate, is not available today. Request for adjournment has also been made on behalf of Mr.Hemant Kumar Sharma, Advocate.

In view of above, matters are adjourned. List on *22<sup>nd</sup> September, 2023.*

**August 23, 2023**  
(ms)

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
Judge