



2026:HHC:9081

Savita Devi Vs. Gurmit Singh with connected matter.

Cr. Revision No.255 of 2022 with
Cr. MMO No.421 of 2022

Cr. Revision No.255 of 2022

22.09.2023 Present: None for the petitioner.

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Advocate, for the respondent.

Cr. MMO No.421 of 2022

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

None for the respondent.

CRMP No.1772 of 2023 in Cr.MMO No.421 of 2022

The present application has been filed by the petitioner for recalling of order dated 15.03.2023 passed by a Coordinate Bench of this Court. Therefore, it would be appropriate, if the application is listed before the appropriate Bench, after obtaining necessary orders/approval from Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

September 22, 2023
(Jugraj)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge