



2026:HHC:9081

Gurmit Singh vs. Savita Devi with connected matter

**Cr.MMO No.421 of 2022 with
Cr. Revision No.255 of 2022**

17.03.2026 Present Mr. Hemant Kumar, Advocate vice counsel for the petitioner in Cr.MMO No.421 of 2022 and for the respondent No. Cr. Revision No.255 of 2022.

Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent in Cr.MMO No.421 of 2022 and for the petitioner in Cr. Revision No.255 of 2022.

Since Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Advocate has been recently engaged on behalf of the petitioner, he prays for an adjournment, enabling him to complete his brief. Prayer allowed as not opposed.

List on 25.03.2026, on which date, no request for adjournment shall be entertained at the behest of the petitioner.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

March 17, 2026
(shankar)